ILIKNY

1-Needle Lockstitch Zigzag Industrial Sewing Machine
with Reverse Feed

mE—-AHART AR (EEYHLE) 32V

LZ-586

PARTS LIST

BE5860TOPJA
No.0049-09




CONTENTS

E] X
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .......cvviiiivne s, 1
BRER - ShERREGR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .......cotiiiitiiiiiiniianenennn, 3

SRER - ShSRBAMR (2)

3.MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... ......\\0\ooooe oo 5
L&l - gHERR
4, PRESSER FOOT & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ... .. \eoveneeee oo 7
R - BREJBR
5.NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS . ... ...\ ooeeeeeeee e 9
SR RIS ER
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ...+ o\\ ' eovoo oo 1
EVE®R (1)
7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ...+ oo\ eeooeeeee oo 13
YR (2) ‘
8. LOWER SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS . . .+ o1 e eveee oo oo 14
Tl - SR
9. LUBRICATION COMPONENT .. ... ..\\oo oot 15
bapliife sl
10. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . ...+ e ee et oeeen oo 17
T - B EEAGR
11. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS
r—U %
1. GAUGE PARTS FOR LZ=582 & 586 . ... «+ -+ oo e\ eeee oo 18
LZ-582 5865 — VR
2. GAUGE PARTS FORLZ=583 ...\ \ e \e oot 20
LZ—5 8 37—k
3. TABLE OF GAUGE ... ... .e\\\eeeee e R _ 4 21
Y%
12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ............... 22
NIV R ANA— - RBRBEBRR GRS
13. THREAD STAND COMPONENS(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) .. ...+ \\\eeeeeeeieeeeein 23

SOLEBERR (RRIESCRR)
14. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS

TEYFRA L MEMR



1.Q002,003 TOPSTITCHING ATTACHMENT ..... ..o e 24
Q002,003%Y V&7 &2y F A b

2.Q010 PIN TUCK ATTACHMEN T ... . i i et et iian e 25
QIO VA I T AV F AL B
3.MO01 LACE HOLDER AT TACHMEN T . ...ttt ittt it ittt ettt et erer e ianrenanens 26
MOOLL — AN E—FT A WF AL b
15.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... ettt 27
EEHHY 2 |
NUMERICAL INDE X OF PAR TS ..ttt it et et ettt nans 28

5l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) SEER- A 4&ERAER (1)




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _ _ _______ DESCRIPTION _________. |2 S A, aty
1 B1121-586-000  FACE PLATE Av4% 1
2 B1122-581-000-A FACE PLATE GASKET AVAAN Ixy 1
3 $S-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA° 3y 11/64-40 L=9 4
4 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAtY D=12.5 L=4 1
5 TA-2351004-RO ~ RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
6 B1118-586-000  SIDE PLATE R 1
7 B1119-125-000  SIDE PLATE GASKET AN AV 1
8 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A 37 11/64-40 L=8 4
9 B1113-581-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN ADTVHE - 1

10 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhs3yh 15/64-28 1

11 B3148-123-000  TENSION DISC 1NTvH 37 2

12 B3149-123-A00  TENSION SPRING ANV ¥5 M % 1

13 SD-0380552-SL  HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 2 vy D=3.8 I=5.5 1

14 B1115-586-00A  TOP COVER T avAVIN - 1

15 B1116-581-000  TOP COVER GASKET 3T 3-RAY AN - N IRV 1

16 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fam %Y 11/64-40 L=8 4

17 B1119-581-000 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE Fve v AN vH 1

18 SS-8110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 MA%Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

19 B1126-581-000  TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER Fve Yy 2k -14 1

20 $S-4090615-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FAT 33" 9/64-40 L=6 1

21 * 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-MMUH A 1

22 S$S-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 w3y’ 9/64-40 L=6 1

23 B1157-581-000  OIL DRIPPING PAN Y 770 1

24 S$S-4090615-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FN 33 9/64-40 L=6 2

25 B1130-581-000 OIL SEAL COVER W - ¥7 1

26 01 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE ANV 1

27 02 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TvE v b 1(Iay) 1

28 03 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7ve vIa b 3(2av) 1

29 02 CM-3002000-B1  LABEL(16) MIIIFaV{Y-M(16) 1

NOTE (&)

01....URBAN WHITE ,FOR LZ-586F

02....FOR JAPAN
03....EXCEPT JE, JAPAN

7-n vh74h,LZ-586F

H A
JE, BHA & ER<



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) SRER- SHERAIIR(2)




REF.NO__ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ _ ______ ] DESCRIPTION _________. SR S aty
1 TA-0750704-R0O  RUBBER PLUG ALY 4
2 TA-1250705-R0O  RUBBER PLUG PAYY 1
3 139-11003 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FIC VAN - 1
4 S$S-4090615-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FaT ¥ 9/64-40 L=6 2
5 * TA-2050406-RO  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
6 TA-0690801-RO  PLUG D=6.9X7.5 L=8 ALY D=6.9X7.5 L=8 1
7 B1128-522-000 THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET YAMMYY 1
8 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
9 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 1

10 B1118-581-000-A NEEDLE BAR THREAD EYELET NF 91TV 1

11 SS-8110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 M%¥" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

12 B1108-581-000  BED PLATE Ny 944 1

13 B1109-582-F00  THROAT PLATE (F) NI{R F 1

14 01 B1109-582-MO0  THROAT PLATE (M) WECH' 1

15 B1110-581-0A0 BED SLIDE ASM. INEENE 1

16 B1111-012-000  BED SLIDE SPRING ISUEZ IS (1)

17 SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 v5%y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)

18 $S-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 W9y 9/64-40 L=7 4

19 TA-2351004-RO  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

20 B1172-581-000-A OIL GAUGE MV - 1

21 SS-8150750-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M3Y 15/64-28 L=7 1

22 B3127-581-0A0  TENSION RELEASE PIN ASM. Ihaid ey 73 1

23 B3121-541-0A0  TENSION POST ASM. 1hFa-3 ¥ -84 )3 1

24 B3121-541-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 1hFa-3 ¥ -5 1 (D

25 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 PARY* 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

26 B3128-012-000  TAKE-UP SPRING 1IN % (1)

27 B3124-541-000 TENSION STUD 1M F3-I% - (1

28 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1h#3-7¥7 (2)

29 B3132-012-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER 1hF3-345 (D

30 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {pFI-IN % A (1

31 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER 1hF3-997 MU R (1)

32 B3116-125-000 TENSION NUT S ER A AN (1)

33 B1171-581-000  MACHRINE BED OIL SPLASHER NN 2 -4 1

34 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT XY 11/64-40 L=5 3

35 B1151-581-000 HOOK OIL RESERVOIR GASKET IR TT I8 A N 9%y 2

36 B1150-581-000 HOOK OIL RESERVOIR Y T7 38R 75 1

37 B1184-581-000 PRESSER PLATE FOR GASKET AN T7 IR A N IFVEHL -1

38 SS-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 Fat 37 9/64-40 L=10 6

39 B1105-122-000  BED SCREW STUD B AT YN YF2- B 1

40 B1154-581-000 CHAMBER COVER GASKET (A) AINT WRIY TH N IXY A 1

4] B1153-581-000  CHAMBER COVER (A) JAIT Y BINTTNRYY TAA 1

42 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=8 4

43 01 B1132-582-000-A THREAD PRESSER PLATE NIAbFITTFIYILR 1

44 01 B1134-582-000  THREAD PRESSER PLATE NI FI-T¥5 1

45 01 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING NIAD AP 4 N R 1

46 01 SD-0380551-SL  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 A" v%¥ D=3.8 H=b.5 1

NOTE (&)

01....URBAN WHITE,FOR LZ~586F

7-N vky4h,LZ-586F



L ¥ $THERATR

MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

3.




REF,NO_ _ NOTE . _ PARTNO. ____ _____] DESCRIPTION _________._ AR T AN Qty _
1 B1901-541-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Wy Fvey 73 1
2 B1902-541-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FUe Y I5vy (1)
3 B1904-541-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM FYC Y 15yt y I3 1
4 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.5)
5 $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 MAZY® 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
6 B1209-582-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NI -I5v) 1
7 01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FYE Y =-D WA FIY 2
8 B1906-581-000  THRUST WASHER FYL' YV ZAIAN b % 1
9 B1206-581-000  COUNTERWEIGHT AN ECEY) 1

10 SS-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 MARY" 9/32-28 L=7 1

Il SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A%y 1/4-40 L=6 1

12 SS-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 IIL53y 9/32-28 L=16.5 1

13 $SS-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v9%y" 1/4-40 L=11 1

14 TA-0620301-M0  PLUG D=6.2X6.6 L=2.5 Mty D=6.2X6.6 L=2.5 1

15 B1201-581-000 MAIN SHAFT YUy g 1

16 B1202-581-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YUY 7 NI 1

17 S5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MARY” 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

18 B1430-581-0A0 BEVEL GEAR ASM, AME - 3-8 - BEN T 23 1

19 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

20 CS-147121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=1 Z52Mr D=14.72 W=12 73 1

21 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 F 3%y 1/4-40 L=4.5 2)

22 B1203-581-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIA Yy 7 FHARN 1

23 B1411-581-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD ASM AF - % U3 1

24 $S-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

25 " B1401-581-000 NEEDLE BAR NF - 1

26 D1440-583-H00 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NE - AhhY 1

27 $S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 INLF2Y" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

28 02 B1418-227-T00 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NYF - AhhY 1

29 MDP-580B1400 NEEDLE DPX58 #14 ») DPX58 #14 1

30 B1404-581-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM. NF o5y ruyh (43) 1

31 B1404-581-000 UPPER ROD NF - I3VIaIN YuaEy (1)

32 B1407-581-000 PIN NIF - F5vsnyh bV (2)

33 B1405-581-000  CRANK ROD ME - 75vnyN (D

34 B1406-581-000  LOWER ROD. MIE - FFVIRYN AN (D

35 B1439-581-000  SCREW NE - 25vInyN PARY (2)

36 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 2 1

37 B1906-581-000  THRUST WASHER FYE' Y ZIAN b % 1

38 B1414-581-000  SLIDE BLOCK NF - FYyH{an 1

39 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 L% b % 3.7X7X1 1

40 $S-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MIAZY 9/64-40 L=6 1

41 B1415-581-000 POSITION BRACKET MNE -2 ¥ TYHE 4 1

42 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IWLIRY 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

43 B1443-581-000 OIL WICK HOLDER an yyHA 4 ayy A1 1

44 $S-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IILIRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 1

45 B1301-581-000  SPROCKET, LARGE IR -7 -0 A A 1

46 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 A%y 9/32-28 L=16 2

47 B1305-581-000 TIMING BELT 23V &b 1

48 B1302-581-0B0  DRIVING PULLEY ASM. -7 -0 ya- s3 1

49 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M3y 15/64-28 L=7 (2)

50 B1204-586-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YUY IFIARN 1

51 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 VAzY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

52 RO-4453001-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

53 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAZY" 15/64-28 L=15 2

54 B1227-586-00A  FLYWHEEL LY SRV A 1

55 D1208-555-D00  OIL SFAL YUy rYyynRan M- 1

56 02 MSG-19651100 NEEDLE (SGX1965 #11) N SGX1965 F11 1

57 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BAFVEIIIIN N 1

NOTE (i)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02....URBAN WHITE,FOR LZ-586F

BRI
7-n vky1h,LZ-586F



i e o o/ R 3

4. PRESSER FOOT & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

25




REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ________. L aty
1 B1509-581-0A0  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ASM. T F3-2933° /3 1
2 B3411-581-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LINK YAV 1
3 B1505-581-000  PRESSER SPRING AL FI-EINV 1
4 B1507-581-0A0  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. T -4 ¥ /3 1
5 S§S8-4091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 A %Y 9/64-40 L=10 (1)
6 B1519-581-000 HINGE SCREW L¥7y e 1
7 B1528-581-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTER AL 77 14 1
8 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TIL7%y 11/64-40 L=T7 1
9 B1518-581-000 THREAD REGULATOR 1P2IA 14 1

10 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v7%y" 9/64-40 L=6 2

11 B1527-581-000-A THREAD RELEASE PIN APINAFIE" Y 1

12 B1511-581-000  HAND LIFTER LV AYEM 1

13 B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AL - YaAan 1

14 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR AHLk - 1

15 B1512-155-000  RUBBER CAP FIf - 37 1

16 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Yhe7£3" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

17 B1524-5686-EB0  PRESSER ASM. I¥L /3 1

18 01 B1524-586-FBO0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. 73 1

19 02 B1524-582-TBO  PRESSER FOOT ASM. A 73 (2w -h V%) 1

20 B3416-586-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD Ly 7 Y7 B 1

21 B3413-581-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK FRONT ¥ Ty YA 1

22 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 EF 2pAY 6 2

23 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET N EV] 2

24 B3414-581-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK HINGE STUD ey Ty Yy 2

25 B3415-586-000 LIFTING LEVER LY 7y 3a¥ - 1

26 B1532-581-000  GASKET TR LT 4R AN N YRy 1

27 B1531-581-000  SPRING AFT YXTI A4 N % 1

28 B1529-581-000 GUIDE T k7 b AN 1

29 B1530-581-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING PIN THE L7018 B 4Y 1

30 PD-0201500-00  SPLIT PIN 7y v 1

31 B3418-581-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD IE - 1

32 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyhsIh 3/16-32 1

33 B3417-582-000  SWIVEL PANMEE W 0 1

34 SD-0600401-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 6  H= 4 2 vy D=6 H=4 1

35 B3406-581-000  SUSPENSION SCREW IAFI N ZhY 2

36 B3404-581-000 TENSION SPRING YAFI N % 1

37 B3401-581-0A0  KNEE LIFTER BELL CRANK ASM. JAFI ¥ U3 1

38 B3402-581-000 LIFTING LEVER JA7a (1)

39 B3401-581-000 LEVER INSTALLING BASE IAF3 $¥I (1)

40 B3403-581-000 PIN IAFa bV (1)

41 B3405-581-000 ADJUSTING SCREW 1F%R 1Y 1

42 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 aYhrFIh 9/64-40 1

43 S$S-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT 27 11/64-40 L=10 2

44 02 B1509-227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR THT F3-29%° 1

45 02 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AT JUHE - 1

46 02 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T A¥L FA-¥IN 3 1

NOTE (732) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS i B B ST oy

02....URBAN WHITE, FOR LZ-586F

7-N V74N, LZ-586F



sHERB) S RIR

5. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS




REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ~________] DESCRIPTION _________. [ aty. _
1 B2106-581-000 ZIGZAG REGULATING SCREW STUD JINN FA-%Y IF(RY 1
2 B2116-581-000 SCALE POSITION PIN AEY FI-Ie v 1
3 B1148-012-000 SPRING A7) Fa-xy Ly AR 1
4 B2107-581-000 Z1GZAG REGULATOR TUNN F3-%Y 2F((4 1
5 SS5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa" 3y 11/64-40 L=9 4
6 B2112-581-000 BUSHING TJYNN d7-%3° 7YV 1
7 B2121-581-B00 STOP ROLLER (B) JYMN k{yvan B 1
8 B2121-581-000 STOP ROLLER VAU SO V1| 1
9 §5-6080720-SP SCREW t73y" 1/8-44 L=7 2

10 B2118-581-000 ADJUSTING DOG TINN F3-1Y IR 1

11 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 Yht73y" 1/8-44 L=4.b 2

12 B2104-581-000 ZIGZAG REGULATOR POSITIONING L JINN F-2YVV) 1

13 SD-1000401-SP HINGE SCREW D=10 H=4 A vy D=10 H=4 1

14 B2105-581-000 KNOB VAN Y DA 1

156 B2115-581-000 SCALE POINTER JINN F3-%Y IVI{A 1

16 S8-1080510-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=b ¥53%3° 1/8-44 L= 2

17 B1421-581-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME MF - 33 -2 A 1

18 B1422-581-000 HINGE STUD MNF - 3-N -8 AL T 1

19 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 13y (2)

20 B1446-582-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BUSHING MF - 3Yp -4 4B 2

21 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 PA%3” 15/64-28 L=4.7 2

22 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAYY D=12.5 L=4 2

23 S§-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 PA%Y" 11/64-40 L=5 1

24 B1436-581-000 POSITION PIN MEFE - 3-p -2 ANy 2

25 B1141-581-000 STOP PIN (B) MEF - 3-MN-2 1A B 2

26 SS-6111440-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 v5%y" 11/64-40 L=14 1

27 B1169-581-000 GASKET (WASHER) AR - 3-B -84 I YRy 2

28 SS-3090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 YWY 9/64-40 L=5 2

29 SS-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 W73y 11/64-40 L=8 1

30 SS-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 bARY” 15/64-28 L=4 1

31 SS-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 PA%Y" 15/64-28 L=4 2

32 B2101-586-000 ZIGZAG ADJUSTING PLATE Fh VFavky FE744 1

33 B2111-581-000 GASKET Fh Y F3-%Y FEFAR N VXY 1

34 S§§-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fam 29 11/64-40 L=8 4

35 B2120-582-000 Z1GZAG SCALE ARY44 1

36 S§8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IVe72y” 3/32-56 L=3 2

37 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.3

38 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef AhAY 6 1

39 B2110-581-000 ECCENTRIC STUD MNE - 3N =AY 1

40 B1417-581-000 OIL FELT NE =757 7Thb 1

41 S§8-5090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.5 MA%YT 9/64-40 L=6.5 1

42 B2102-581-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME PITMAN MEF - 2-p-nyh 1

43 B1433-581-000 HINGE STUD FOR PITMAN NIF - 3-p -3 1

44 TA-0290301-M0 RUBBER PLUG Mty D=2.9X3.2 L=3 (n

45 B1426-581-000 NEEDLE VIBRATING FORKED LINK N)7Y 7ANAYYY 1

46 B1425-581-000 HINGE STUD N7y TENRVVY T 1

47 TA-0290301-M0 RUBBER PLUG MYy D=2.9X3.2 L=3 (N

48 B2103-581-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME PITMAN HOLDER I-p - oy Y 1

49 S5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 A}y 11/64-40 L=9 2

50 SS-7680870-SP SCREW 9/32 L=8.0 b33y 9/32-28 L=8 1

51 B1435-581-000 BEVEL GEAR SHAFT BUSHING I-N - BN AR T 7 A 1

52 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ARy 15/64-28 L=15 1

53 B1445-582-0A0 NEEDLE VIBRATING ECCENTRIC ASM TINN BA 3 1

54 S$§8-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YheIRy 9/64-40 L=8.5 (3)

55 88-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 W72y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (3)

56 B1432-581-000 BEVEL GEAR SHAFT MNE - 3-8 - 3N A T 1

57 S$S8-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 M3y 15/64-28 L=15 1

58 R0O-1542401-00 RUBBER RING DV 1

59 B1424-581-000 NEEDLE VIBRATING LINK N7y F3-%99vy 1

60 B1428-581-000 GASKET N7V F3-%) YV s N IRV 1

61 * SS8-6121030-SN SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t71y" 3/16-28 L=10 1

62 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA2Y" 1/4-40 L=6 1

63 B1420-581-0A0 HINGE STUD ASM. N7V #3-¥9Yv7 7 )3 1

64 TA-0370301-M0 PLUG D=3.7X4 L=3 Aty D=3.7X4 L=3 ()

65 B1437-581-000 0IL GUARD MF - 3-p -8 3F 44 1

66 SS-2060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 YA$733" 3/32-56 L=4.5 2

67 ¥ EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV 1

- 10 —~



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) #E Y BaER(T)

- 11 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION _ .. __. [ Qty
1 B1211-226-000 ECCENTRIC RETAINER HOUSING VESESAY 1
2 B1212-012-000  OIL FELT yAR A 1
3 B1213-012-000 FELT RETAINER 7ohh A 1
4 B1610-586-000 FEED ECCENTRIC AN XIVHA 1
5 S§8-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=7 2
6 B1614-586-000 PITMAN 7434 oy 1
7 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 myh7ivh 9/32-28 1
8 $S-8150750-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A%y 15/64-28 L=7 2
9 B1635-581-000 OIL FELT X293 7 Ak 7Lhb 1

10 B1631-581-000 BUSHING, REAR M XPVT 7 yymAa 1

11 B1601-581-000  FEED ROCK SHAFT MN RPVT ) 1

12 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2

13 $S-8150750-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MRy 15/64-28 L=7 2

14 B1702-155-000  BUSHING, REAR AP Y Y 1

15 B1701-581-000 CONNECTING ROD A VAL VAN 1

16 01 BI1715-581-000 NEEDLE BUSHING VARV VEINS OV 1

17 B1702-586-000  FEED DRIVING SHAFT CONNECTING DAV A V) L 1

18 S5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARY" 15/64-28 L=7 2

19 B1611-155-000-A HINGE STUD FOR PITMAN LVAVS A 1

20 SS8-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

21 $5-8150750-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A% 15/64-28 L=7 1

22 B1613-582-F00  FEED DOG (F) 19N F 1

23 B1638-581-000  CLAMP SCREW A7) PARY 2

24 B1602-581-0A0  FEED BAR ASM. 7Y% 4 73 1

25 $5-8620610-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 M%Y" 3/16-32 L=6 (1)

26 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK %y 0.4

27 B1609-155-000 OIL WICK HOLDER A7VE 497 1yvitL 1

28 SS8-7080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.8 k7% 1/8-44 L=3.8 2

29 B1603-155-0A0  FEED ROCKER ASM. VAL M A A 1

30 SS-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 Y72y 11/64-40 L=12.8 (2)

31 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT AV AT ) 1

32 RE-0500711-KP  SNAP RING 5 U &hA7 5 1

33 B1635-581-000 OIL FELT A2 AN TR 1

34 B1709-581-000 OIL WICK HOLDER ¥ a-yt A0Vr avvits 1

35 55-4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 Fat 3y 1/8-44 L=4 1

36 B1705-581-0BO0  CRANK ASM., REAR MERVAS VIV T A 1

37 $S8-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 vht73Y* 11/64-40 L=14 (1)

38 B1710-581-000  FEED DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, FR PAEEV A VUMM 6953 1

39 $§-8150750-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 MRy 15/64-28 L=7 1

40 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2

41 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.2

42 B1704-581-000  FEED DRIVING SHAFT MEEUARY VAN A/ 1

43 B1711-581-000  FEED DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, RE PAESL AR VAN BN DY ! 1

44 B1607-155-0A0-A FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 27995 73 1

45 S8-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 W73y 3/16-28 L=14 (1)

46 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 25N D=14.72 W=7 73 1

47 S$5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 hAZY* 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

48 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.,72 W=7 Z7700F D=14.72 W=7 /3 1

49 $S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MA%Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

50 B1608-555-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ARM ZANMEIV D5 1

51 $S8-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v7%¥* 3/16-28 L=15.5 (N

52 SD-1020961-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=9.6 2 v3¥ D=10.2 H=9.6 1

53 02 B1613-582-M00  FEED DOG 279N M 1

NOTE (3Efd)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02....URBAN WHITE,FOR LZ-586F

- 12 —

BRI &
7-N vE4h,LZ-586FH



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)

2% BaR(2)

REF.NO__ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _ _______._ eS| IRUURY | NS (AN S A aty _
1 B1615-586-000 PITMAN GUIDE STUD MOUNTING BAS TARAWIN TYHE - &4 1
2 §8-7110910-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IL53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
3 B1615-041-000 FORKED ROD PIN TARAWIN VY 1
4 B1616-041-000 FORKED ROD GUIDE STUD TRRRUIN TVHE - 1
5 B1622-586-000 FEED REGULATOR A7) F3-494° 1 1
6 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Eb 414y 8 1
7 B1623-555-A00 FEED REGULATOR DIAL AEV12 1
8 $8-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t532y 3/16-28 L=9 1
9 B1634-586-000 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW A9 Fa-w0xy 1

10 R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING (U7 1
11 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7V £3-¥Y YN R 1
12 110-52701 PIN A7) Favey by 1
13 S8-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 wht53y" 3/16-32 L=6.5 2
14 B1623-586-000-A SHAFT A2IN -9 2y 1
15 R0-0611801-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
16 B1627-226-0B0 CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASM. 7Y F3-¥9957 3 1
17 8$5-6121210-Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L7%¥* 3/16-28 L=12 N
18 B1647-226-000 SUSPENSION BRACKET (A) [&20 A5 1 1
19 §5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAZY" 15/64-28 L=7 1
20 B1646-122-000 TENSION SPRING [0 RO 1
21 B1632-470-000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION BRAC EIN YN Ry 1
22 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa° 2y 11/64-40 L=8 1
23 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EININ R FI-2TRY° 1
24 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nh73Yh 11/64-40 2
25 R0O-0681801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
26 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER F3H 4% h 210.5X14.5X0.3 1
27 B1624-586-000-A REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 9N - 1
28 §5-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 M3y 1/4-40 L=10 1
29 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A%y 1/4-40 L=8 1
30 TA-1750502-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=5 bty D=17.5 L=5 1
31 01 B1660-481-000 STOPPER YN - ZRINe - 1
32 01 B1661-481-000 SCREW UM = ZRIN - Ry 1
33 01 B1662-481-000 LEVER STOPPER RUBBER CAP UN = ZhIN - 10 A 1
34 01 §$5-8090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 MAZY" 9/64-40 L=5 1
35 01 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 Y79 B % 6.2X13X1 1
36 01 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhs+9h 15/64-28 I

NOTE (#3)

01....FOR LZ-586F

- 13 -

LZ-586F



T E£/%

02....URBAN WHITE,FOR LZ-586F

- 14 -

7-n vE94h, LZ-586F i

8 LOWER SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS
REF,NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . CLv AL AL ary
1 B1811-581-000 HOUSING BT HIaRAN XyY T 1
2 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FRAZY* 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
3 $S-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 73y 9/64-40 L=6 1
4 B1810-581-000 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR AT 1
5 B1807-581-000 HOOK SHAFT L ASAYA 1
6 B1805-581-0A0 HOOK DRIVING GEAR ASH. BN T NINT AN IR 1
7 $8-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 1L=4.2 FARY 1/4-40 L=4.2 (2)
8 B1804-581-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. IR ) WA AN 93 1
9 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY' 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
10 B1802-581-0A0 BUSHING ASM., FRONT JEY ) NTAN 23 1
11 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK F 0.1)
12 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARXY* 15/64-28 L=T 1
13 CS-087101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.73 W=10 ZFAM9F D=8.73 W=10 73 1
14 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7 bAZY" 15/64-28 L=4.7 (2)
15 B1801-581-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YAy 1
16 B1803-581-000 NEEDLE BEARING P RN L 1
17 B1814-581-000 NEEDLE BEARING SLEEVE IRV 2NN T IYY HYY i
18 SS-81105610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MY 11/64-40 L=5 2
19 B1852-581-000 THREAD PULL OFF LINK FAS 10k W4 i
20 SD-0550502-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5,50 H= 5.0 A v}y D=5.5 H=H 1
21 B1851-581-000 THREAD PULL OFF ECCENTRIC MM ¥ AVIVA 1
22 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARXYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
23 B1808-581-0A0 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING ASM., UPPER APA ALY A 1
24 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy (0.1)
25 SS-6111110-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11.0 b33y 11/64-40 L=11 1
26 B1813-581-000 ADAPTER BT Y IIN B 1
27 B1812-581-000 OIL SUPPLY FELT HY ¥a2-2 71hh 1
28 B1830-581-0A0 HOOK ASM, ANVAS 1
29 SS-6110870-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 BN FARY (2)
30 SS-8110530-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 B PARY (1)
31 01 B1830-581-CAQ VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM. VARE 1
32 01 B1830-581-BA0 HOOK ASM. VARUAS 1
33 B9117-012-000 BOBBIN ey 1
34 B1837-582-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. Fevr-23 1
35 B1835-581-000 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER Fhh v A%L 1
36 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 Y33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
37 B1861-581-000 RETAINING RING NN X oImARL Xy Y7 1
38 B1860-581-000 REAR BUSHING AREN %30 7 AR 1
39 B1853-581-0A0 CRANK ASM, 1MIN X DVI95F I3 1
40 SS-4090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 Fa' 3y 9/64-40 L=8 (1)
41 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhsIYN 9/64-40 1
42 B1855-581-000 FRONT BUSHING ANIN X5 ) TN 1
43 B1856-581-000 THREAD PULL OFF LEVER SHAFT ANEN %) 1
44 B1857-581-000 THREAD PULL OFF LEVER EAS 108 1
45 SS-4090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FAT Y 9/64-40 L=8 1
46 02 B1830-582-TAD HOOK ASM. Y VTN 73 1
47 02 B9117-552-A00 BOBBIN F AR 1
NOTE (3¥&) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS 45 B TE IR S



9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS bep::lE S RES

- 15 -



REF. NO_ _ NOTE ___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. SR S A aty
1 ¥ B1170-586-000 OIL SPONGE BvYay7ehh 1
2 C€Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2
3 * B1171-586-000 OIL RETURN TUBE hyYaun 47° 1
4 * B3536-122-000 HOLDER VARV A b A 1
5 S§58-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT XY 11/64-40 L=7 1
6 B1162-581-000 OIL WICK HOLDER 77y AYykYL 1
7 $8-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 L33y 9/64-40 L=5 2
8 B1161-586-000 HOLDFR F/E vkava b 1
9 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oyhr3yh 9/64-40 2

10 $S-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 L7%Y" 9/64-40 L=5 2

11 B3543-581-000 FELT HOLDER 7IVh Hx 1

12 B3542-581-000 OIL FELT 7B 1

13 $8-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAT XY 9/64-40 L=10 1

14 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 2yhIFI 9/64-40 1

15 RO-1482402-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

16 B3528-581-000-A SCREW VY7 2INIARNTARY 1

17 B3537-581-000 POSITIONING SCREW Fa-¥) 7°¥¥1 3743 1

18 B3512-122-000 OIL TUBE CLAMPING SCREW N A7 AR 1

19 B3511-122-000 OIL TUBE CLAMPING SLEEVE N A7 277 IV 1

20 BP-8000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 vz-h 47 8 0.1

21 SQ-1110402-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7"brIxy 6

22 B3535-581-000 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING SCREW by 2da-f3-vy x¥ 1

23 S§-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 w72y 11/64-40 L=8 2

24 B3520-586-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 777 7V %YM 1

25 5$5-4090815-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FAT XY 9/64-40 L=8 4

26 B3501-586-0A0 MACHINE ARM OIL TANK ASM. ¥2-1 87 73 1

27 B3503-586-000 OIL PIPE AIINA 77 9N 47 (2)

28 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7" Vv 1

29 B3502-586-000 OIL TANK COVER ¥1-1 4Y7 74 1

30 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 byrixy 1

31 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE L z-n A7 0.1

32 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER AV & 2

33 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 75V Y- A¥Int 3 2

34 R0O-1482402-00 RUBBER RING WV 2

35 B3536-155-000  PLUNGER THRUST SCREW hv¥a- ¥V 7Y 2

36 B3541-581-0A0 HOOK OIL SUPPLY RUBBER ASM. v 2Y3-F3-¥Y 104 /3 1

37 B3536-581-000 OIL PIPE 77" 3MA k2-2N° 47° 1

38 B3546-581-000 OIL FILTER COVER TANE- N - 1

39 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 nyarvh 1/8-44 1

40 B3515-581-000 CONNECTING SCREW ¥2-IN 47 I¥ ¥ 1

41 B3516-581-000 GASKET ¥1-20° 47 ¥ 57 N IRy 2

42 B3514-581-000 OIL SUPPLY TUBE ¥1-an A7 1

43 $5-6081210-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 t7%y" 1/8-44 L=12 1

44 B3547-581-000  CLAMP TANE= AN - Wy 1

45 B3519-581-000 RETAINING COLLAR TANR-33° 1

46 B3518-581-000 OIL FILTER LR 1

47 B3517-581-000 OIL FILTER RETAINER 77" 7 74NE- ) 1

48 B35561-581-000 RETAINING SCREW ¥1-18" Yy FHIxY 1

49 B3539-122-000  VALVE BALL N AT AN 1

- 16 -



10. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS p:: b R i o £ 31 E D

REF.NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ __ ___ __ DESCRIPTION____ _ ____._ | S N S Qty _
1 B8201-581-0B0-A OIL BASIN 7794 %Y /3 1
2 B8201-581-000-A OIL BASIN 7754 %Y (1)
3 B8202-581-000  GASKET AN Z UV (1)
4 R0O-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oy (n
5 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 v3%y" 5/16-24 L=7 (1)
6 B3425-122-000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER LEVER ¥ 7E M7y 95 (N
7 B3429-122-000 KNEE.PRESS SPRING L Tr o MTVOE N % (1)
8 B3426-122-000  KNEE PRESS ROD THRUST BLOCK LY 75 BTV A (2)
9 SS-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 oyh7E W 9/32-20 L=20 (3)

10 110-24510 BRACKET (S AL T PMAS VLN (1)

11 SM-9062053-SR  SCREW M6 L=20 oyhrE Wb (2)

12 B3420-122-000  KNEE PRESS ROD ¥ 77 3377 (1)

13 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 M A 4

14 B3423-581-0A0  KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. YA AYE - Cr3 1

15 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. b 774R 73 1

16 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER ¥ TF4A AN - (n

17 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD (S ARSI VA (1)

18 110-24403 RUBBER S A 52 M) (1)

19 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE L¥ 7744 (n

20 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER L 7F{A8YT (1)

21 SM-9061203-SE oYyh7E WV M6 L=12 (n

SCREW M6 L=12

- 17 —



11. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS

LZ-582.586

77— R%

REF. NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ _____ ] DESCRIPTION __________ S L ay _
1 B1524-582-0B0 = PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ 73 1
P, B1109-582-000  THRAOT PLATE (A) WWEE] 1
3 B1613-582-000  FEED DOG (A) VAT 1
4 B1524-582-CB0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. T 73 1
5 B1524-582-DB0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. L ARE 1
6 B1109-582-D00  THROAT PLATE (D) MA42 D 1
7 B1613-582-D00  FEED DOG (D) A9 D i
8 B15624-582-EB0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. A /3 1
9 B1109-582~E00  THROAT PLATE (E) NI13 E 1

10 B1613-582-E00  FEED DOG (E) VAL 1

11 B1524-582-FB0O -+ PRESSER FOOT ASM. i 73 1

12 B1109-582-F00  THROAT PLATE (F) N5 F 1

13 B1613-582-F00  FEED DOG (F) 79N F 1

14 B1524-582-MB0° PRESSER FOOT ASM. AL /3 1

15 B1109-582-M00  THROAT PLATE (M) NIAA M 1

16 B1613-582-M00  FEED DOG AUV M 1

17 B1524-586-FB0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. T 3 1

- 18 -



11. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS 7 — Mtk

=T

<n.u12r 14
- ) [
(o)

Q

35.3
28 2020 2t

- 19 -



B1524-583-0B0
B1109-583-000
B1613-583-000
B1524-583-BB0
B1524-583-CB0

DESCRIPTION

PRESSER FOOT ASM.
THROAT PLATE (A)
FEED DOG (A)

PRESSER FOOT ASM.
PRESSER FOOT ASM,

00 3 DD B~ W —

—
[N ]

B1524-583-EBO
B1109-583-E00
B1613-583-E00
B1524-583-FB0
B1109-583-F00

PRESSER FOOT ASM.
THROAT PLATE (E)
FEED DOG (E)

PRESSER FOOT ASM.

THROAT PLATE (F) WITH GUIDE

[ S g —
Cob W DN =

B1613-583-F00
B1524-583-GB0O
B1109-583-G00
B1613-583-G00
B1524-583-HB0

FEED DOG (F)
PRESSER FOOT ASM.

THROAT PLATE (G) WITH GUIDE

FEED DOG (G)
PRESSER FOOT ASM,

MR G
7N G
131 /3

DO bt et et
[Nl JIR o2

B1109-583-H00
B1613-583-100
B1524-583-JCO
B1109-583-D00
B1613-583-D00

THROAT PLATE (H)
FEED DOG (H)
PRESSER FOOT ASM.
THROAT PLATE (D)
FEED DOG (D)

MAZ |
A29n H
¥ 73
N4 D
2790 D

[\ R SR R (]
B Do

B1524-583-JD0
B1524-583-KC0
B1524-583-KD0
B1524-583-LB0

PRESSER FOOT ASM.
PRESSER FOOT ASM.
PRESSER FOOT ASM.
PRESSER FOOT ASM.

- 20 -

I 73
1L 73
I 73
tHr 23

et et et bt} bt it bt et ek | bt et ot ot ok | homet ot o et et | et et bt s et



TABLE OF GAUGES
bR

USAGE

WIDTH OF THROW

1 x REMARKS
# ih
For medium heavy,
@ F 54 - BB heavy weight 6mm {15/64°)
materials
For heavy weight, Cn 2 For garments
A ERRER stepped-sewing 6mm (15/64") Zﬁ; 5 (AT S requiring stepped
materials stitches
- For light weight "
© & 4 B N Smm (3/16")
@ % B OB For overseaming 5mm (3/16')
AR Ty oA For spun tex .
® @ gl 6mm {15/64")
For medium heavy . = E T Standard parts
® w B A materials Smm (3/16) (LZ-582-583A) (For LZ-582 - 583)
For medium heavy .
) ’ ., WERK Standard parts
© |+En w0 '::t‘;‘;i‘;‘::'gh‘ 6mm (15/647) (LZ-586R) (For LZ-586)
For medium heavy,
@ h/Ein - B4 B heavy weight 4mm (5/32")
materials
' . . For garments
@ thE 4 B For m.e?lum heavy, 4mm {5/32") Exg % (ERT 5 E el R nerous
RRETEIACLE Ll stepped stitches
) . For garments
2
@ #E 4 B ;o:l:gﬁ:welght 4mm (5/32") zg; B(ERT S requiring numerous
aterta : stepped stitches
. For garments
o %
® B 4% B Fo;; ht?a;/y weight 4mm (5/32") zg; BCEATS requiring numerous
materials stepped stitches
For light weight 4 ) \ g b HEE YRS R itch
@ E i B materials mm (5/32 Yoy b ke For tricot run stitches
For light weight .
@ A M materials 3mm (7/647)
For light weight v
@ i Y B materials 2mm (5/64")
. For extreme tight -
@ 1B 4 R weight materials 3mm (7/64")
W A F For extreme light 3mm (7/64")
@ 18 7 weight materials
For light weight "
@ i M R materials 3mm (7/647)
For light weight "
4
® Y B materials 3mm {7/64")
For light weight "
@ % M B materials 3mm {7/647)

- 921~




12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

NOU b A= R BB (R IE X ERAR)

REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ____ ___|] DESCRIPTION ______ ___. | SR S A aty _
1 02 B8230-586-A00 BELT COVER A AN - A 1
2 $S-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 vy 15/64-28 L=10 2
3 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 L34 b 3 6.2X13X1 2
4 B8230-586-B00 BELT COVER B A NN - B 1
5 SK-3482000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YAE733° D=4.8 L=20 1

6 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10,5X1 t7% & % 5X10.5X1 1
7 110-77567 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL, AMVXYDE F92° Y 1
8 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. ADIFAMFIYTR 9A 4 Fy1 Y (n
9 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)

10 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M FI-3Y5 (2)

11 B3129-012-B00 THREAD TENSION SPRING I M3-Y N B (1

12 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1M3-3 F9b (1)

13 $8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A" 33 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

14 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE b B MY n

15 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE ¥ip - 204 (1)

16 110-78003 POSITIONING FINGER ¥ vidz (n

17 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 4 v3y' D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)

18 $8-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 I3y 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)

19 WP-0651001-SB WASHER E3% B 3 3 %90 M6 (1)

20 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 Y59 b 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

21 110-77500 BOBBIN BASE ISTI (D

22 110-77609 BOBBIN PULLEY FISETAN (1)

23 B3204-555-000 BOBBIN WINDER POST 1% 7 (1)

24 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 M3y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

25 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t3¥ 3 4.5X10X0.8 2

26 SK-3412000-3C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 W73y D=4.1 L=20 )

27 01 B8230-586-A0A BELT COVER A AWM -(A) 1

28 01 B8230-586-C00 BELT COVER C A MY -(C) 1

29 01 S$S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v3%y 11/64-40 L=4.3 2

30 01  CM-3002000-A1 CAUTION LABEL(16) v¥13F2917-1(16) 1

NOTE (7:3)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....EXCEPT JAPAN

- 922 -

H A
HAZEK<



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) R EBAAR (AR R)

111-83167 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MEFI-F I3 1

1
2 B3310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW ANRT AVTVHL VAR (1)
3 WS-0641560-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 N R b % 6.4X11.9X1.5 (1)
4 B3309-012-000 POSITION CUP ANEF ADTYHL IPUL A (1)
5 B3307-012-000 THREAD GUIDE 1h7 ANTVH (2)
6 B3308-012-000 ROD WASHER AMF AVTVHDF (1)
7 B3306-012-000  SPOOL ROD 1h2F ITHY (1)
8 NM-6061061-SE  NUT M6 nyhsIYN M6 (1)
9 B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD , 1M4F IRHY (1)

10 111-83209 SPOOL REST sV (1)

11 SM-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 ayh7E Wb M6 L=10 (D)

12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1NtV u o (1)

13 B3305-012-000  SPOOL PIN 1he% 9 - (2)

14 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 L% % 5.6X12X0.8 (2)

15 WS-0531060-KR  SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X1 N R % 5.3%8.3X1 (2)

16 NS-6123881-SE  NUT 3/16-28 : oyh7FIh 3/16-28 )]

17 111-83100 THREAD STAND M5 & 4 (1)

18 SK-3452000-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 YVE73Y D=4.5 L=20 (3)

19 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N 3¥ 0} 10X18X2.5 (1)

20 NM-6100663-SE ~ NUT M10 oyEIIvh M10 (2)

21 WP-1401669-ST  WASHER 14X29X1.6 ¥ b % 14X29X1.6 (D

- 93 _



14, ATTACHMENTS COMPONENTS

Q002-Q003

7y F AR

1 MAT-40211QA0 Z1GZAG REGULATER ASM. #M U F3-%Y 73 (Q002) 1
2 MAT-40211Q00 COVER ) F3-2IhN - (1)
3 SS-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 w53y 11/64-40 L=18 (4)
4 MAT-40217Q00 FIX SCREW RETAINER TINN IF-3Y° WA (1)
5 SS-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
6 MAT-40212Q00 LEVER STOPPER UN -ZR9n - §))
7 $S-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MFAZY 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
8 B2111-581-000  GASKET FN Y F3-¥Y FEFAR N YRV (1)
9 MAT-40218Q00 FIX BUSHING TINN 3547 IYa (1)
10 SS-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 Ay 9/64-40 L=3.5 (D
11 MAI-12007000 CLOTH PRESSER TENSION SPRING XIE¥L RIN IV §))
12 MAT-40215Q00 SPRING REGULATING PLATE N F3-v944 (1
13 S$S-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L2y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
14 MAT-40216Q00 SPRING FIXING PLATE INE ol (1)
15 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YIt7%y* 11/64-40 L=10.5 (2)
16 MAT-40213Q00 ZIGZAG REGURATING KNOB TINMN F3-2YIY3 &)
17 SS-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 M2y 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
18 MAT-40214Q00 ZI1GZAG REGURATING LEVER TINN F3-LILN - (n
19 SS-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 v3%y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
20 01 MAT-40207Q00 FEED DOG ALY 1
21 02 MAT-40306Q00 THROAT PLATE ISPL] 1
22 02 MAT-40307Q00 FEED DOG VA 1
23 01 MAT-40206Q00 THROAT PLATE INVEL 1
24 02 MAT-40301Q00 AUXILIARY SLIDE PLATE Y03 28 )14 1
25 02 MAT-40302Q00 BED PLATE MY 944 1
26 01 MAT-40201QA0 HINGED PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ 2y & ViYL )3 1
27 02 MAT-40303QA0 COMPENSATING PRESSER FOOT ASM., ARE FYM & VYL 23 1

NOTE (7E&2)

01....FOR Q002
02....FOR Q003

- 924 -

Q002 /4
Q003H



14,

ATTACHMENTS COMPONENTS

FIyF AL BER

REF.NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _ __________ [ S S aty _
1 MAQ-010050A0 TENSION POST ASM. 13" 7 234%5 1h#3-¥ 73 1
2 B3121-541-000  TENSION POST SOCKET M- ¥ -4 4 (1)
3 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 ARy 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1N
4 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING APPIN % (1)
5 MAQ-01005000 TENSION STUD {hFa-vF - (1)
6 MAQ-01006000 TENSION DISC & IMF3-3¥%5 A (2)
7 MAQ-01008000 TENSION DISC A HOLDER {ba-45 A ¥z (1)
8 MAQ-01009000 TENSION RELEASE GUIDE PIN APk B AP ey (1)
9 SS-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ARy 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)

10 MAQ-01011000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {banAee Y (2)

11 MAQ-01007000 TENSION DISC B 1} ¥3-3%5 B (2)

12 MAQ-01010000 TENSION DISC B HOLDER {}#3-Y45 B ¥z (1)

13 MAQ-01015000 TENSION A SPRING APFI-Y A M % (1)

14 MAQ-01014000 TENSION B SPRING ANFI-Y B M} (1)

15 MAQ-01012000 NUT I (1)

16 MAQ-01013000 CLAMP SCREW 1hF3-7¥5 A3 (D

17 01 B1401-038-000 NEEDLE BAR M - 1

18 01 MAQ-01017000 THREAD GUIDE PIN ANTVHAE - 1

19 01 MAQ-01003000 FEED DOG 7Y 1

20 01 MAQ-010020A0 THROAT PLATE ASM. MR I3 1

21 01 MAQ-01018000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE SZEIY T 1

22 01 MAQ-01004000 NEEDLE CLAMP AP A 1

23 01 SS-4090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FAT Y 9/64-40 L=9 2

24 01 MAQ-01001000 GUIDE 4MM AL 43) 1

NOTE (E32) 01....SIMULTANEOUS EXCHANGING PARTS [G)B% %5 #4835 &,

- 95—



14. ATTACHMENTS COMPONENTS

MOO1

Ty yFAL bR

1
1

e e e e e e

REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. __ __ __ ___ ] DESCRIPTION _________. SR S (R Qty _
1 MAT-40101MAO HOLDER ASM, V=29 BV - 73 (MOO1) 1
2 MAT-40108M0A FELLER 7L~ (1)
3 SS-3110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=2.5 YWY 11/64-40 L=2.5 (3)
4 MAT-40104M00 UPPER PLATE UVEL (1)
5 MAT-40107M00 ADJUSTING PLATE, LEFT Fa-v4 14 (L&' )) (1)
6 MAT-40106M00 ADJUSTING PLATE, RIGHT Fa-¥4 14 (3%°) (1)
7 SS8-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Y7y 9/64-40 L=7 (2)
8 MAT-40103M00 BASE a4 (1)
9 MAT-40108MAO GUIDE PLATE ASM. AN 14 93 1

10 MAT-40110MAO GUIDE UPPER PLATE ASM. AN 914 s (1)

11 SK-3482000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YVE7%Y" D=4.8 L=20 (2)

12 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 eI % 6.2X13X1 (2)

13 MAT-90101RA0 TAPE REEL ASM. F-7°0-% 43 1

14 MAT-90103R00 TAPE REEL SHAFT F-7 V- (1)

15 MAT-80107RA0 TAPE REST ASM. F-77 9r¥ 5 3 (1)

16 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v3%Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)

17 RE-0700000-KB  SNAP RING E¥ &hAy 7 (N

18 MAT-90102R00 TAPE REEL BASE F-7V-N N A (n

19 SS-9150730-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ayhrE Wb 15/64-28 L=7 (2)

20 MAT-90106R00 TIGHTENING DISC I (1)

21 MAT-90104RA0 HANDLE SHAFT ASM. ISPV (1)

- 26 —



15.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEFEHRY R b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev. No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsol eted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
pl ace your orders.

XBEME, #2Rev. No. lEZBBIREL,
BROERENSGVEENGAQ, HIRANEAETH, JHATEET,
BE5860TOPJA

No. 004909 - -Rev. No.

*A: Added partsEllf&/ D: Obsol eted partsHR®B&E/ E: Errat umiE

( |Rev.|PagelRef . Parts No. Rev.|Page|Ref . Parts No. )
* INo. | B |No. B % * [No. | & |No. i #
Dl o8 2| 21|/B1126-552-000 Al 09| 2| 21/110-18504
D| o8 4 5|TA-1001004-RO Al 09 4 5[TA-2050406 —-RO
D| o8 10| 61|/SS-6121030-8SP Al 09 10| 61,S8S-6121030-SN
Al 09 10| 67| EA-9500B01~00
D| o8 16 11B1170-581-000 Al 09 186 11B1170-586-000
D08 16 3| BP-3000000-00 Al 09 16 3/B1171-586-000
D| o8 16 4| D3536-555-B00 Al 09 16 4/ B3536-122-000

- 27 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS gkl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

& H__No L H__NO & H_NO (i3 H_ N
BP-3000000-00 16 31 B1417-581-000 10 40 B1613-583-E00 20 8 B2111-581-000 10 33
BP-8000000-00 16 20 B1418-227-T00 6 28 B1613-583-F00 20 11 B2111-581-000 24 8
B1105-122-000 4 39 | B1420-581-0A0 10 63 B1613-583-G00 20 14 B2112-581-000 10 6
B1108-581-000 4 12 | B1421-5681-000 10 17 B1613-583-H00 20 17 B2115-581-000 10 15
B1109-582-D00 18 6 | B1422-581-000 10 18 B1613-583-000 20 3 B2116-581-000 10 2
B1109-582-E00 18 9 | B1424-581-000 10 59 B1614-586-000 12 6 B2118-581-000 10 10
B1109-582-F00 4 13 | B1425-581-000 10 46 B1615-041-000 13 3 B2120-582-000 10 35
B1109-582-F00 18 12 | B1426-581-000 10 45 B1615-586-000 13 1 B2121-681-B00 10 7
B1109-582-M00 4 14 | B1428-581-000 10 60 B1616-041-000 13 4 B2121-581-000 10 8
B1109-582-M00 18 156 | B1430-581-0A0 6 18 B1622-586-000 13 5 B3116-125-000 4 32
B1109-582-000 18 2 | B1432-581-000 - 10 56 B1623-5655-A00 13 7 B3120-125-000 4 31
B1109-583-D00 20 19 | B1433-581-000 10 43 B1623-586-000-A 13 14 B3121-541-0A0 4 23
B1109-583-E00 - 20 7 B1435-581-000 10 51 B1624-586-000-A 13 27 B3121-541-000 4 24
B1109-583-F00 20 10 B1436-581-000 10 24 B1627-226-0B0 13 16 B3121-541-000 25 2
B1109-583-G00 20 13 B1437-581-000 10 65 B1631-581-000 12 10 B3124-541-000 4 27
B1109-583-H00 20 16 B1439-581-000 6 35 B1632-470-000 13 21 B3125-012-000 22 12
B1109-583-000 20 2 B1443-581-000 6 43 B1634-586-000 13 9 B3126-012-000 4 28
B1110-581-0A0 4 15 | B1445-582-0A0 10 53 B1635-581-000 129 B3126-012-000 22 10
B1111-012-000 4 16 B1446-582-000 10 20 B1635-581-000 12 33 B3127-581-0A0 4 22
B1113-581-000 2 9 B1501-581-000 8 14 B1638-581-000 12 23 B3128-012-000 4 26
B1115-586-00A 2 14 | B1502-541-000 8 13 B1646-122-000 13 20 B3128-012-000 25 4
B1116-581-000 2 15 | B1505-227-T00-A 8 46 B1647-226-000 13 18 B3129-012-A00 4 30
B1118-581-000-A 4 10 B1505-581-000 8 3 B1649-161-000 .13 23 B3129-012-B00 22 11
B1118-586-000 2 6 B1507-581-0A0 8 4 B1660-481-000 13 31 B3132-012-000 4 29
B1119-125-000 2 1 B1509-227-000 8 44 B1661-481-000 13 32 B3148-123-000 2 11
B1119-581-000 2 17 B1509-581-0A0 8 1 B1662-481-000 13 33 B3149-123-A00 2 12
B1121-586-000 2 1 B1510-227-000 8 45 B1701-581-000 12 15 B3204-555-000 22 23
B1122-581-000-A 2 2 | B1511-581-000 8§ 12 B1702-155-000 12 14 B3211-555-000- 22 15
B1126-581-000 2 19 | B1512-155-000 8§ 15 B1702-586-000 1217 B3302-012-000 23 9
B1128-522-000 4 7 B1518-581-000 8 9 B1704-5681-000 12 42 B3305-012-000 23 13
B1130-051-000 2 26 B1519-581-000 8 6 B1705-581-0B0 12 36 B3306-012-000 23 7
B1130-581-000 2 25 | B1524-582-CBO 18 4 B1709-581-000 12 34 B3307-012-000 23 5
B1132-521-000 4 45 | B1524-582-DB0 18 b B1710-581-000 12 38 B3308-012-000 23 6
B1132-582-000-A 4 43 B1524-582-EB0 18 8 B1711-581-000 12 43 B3309-012-000 23 4
B1134-582-000 4 44 | B1524-582-FBO 18 11 B1715-581-000 12 16 B3310-012-000 23 2
B1141-581-000 10 25 | B1524-582-MBO 18 14 B1801-581-000 14 15 B3311-012-000 23 12
B1144-210-000 6 57 B1524-582-TBO 8 19 B1802-581-0A0, 14 10 B3401-581-0A0 8§ 37
B1148-012-000 10 3 | B1524-582-0B0 18 1 B1803-581-000 14 16 B3401-581-000 8 39
B1148-555-000 13 11 B1524-583-BB0 20 4 B1804-581-0A0 14 8 B3402-581-000 8 38
B1150-581-000 4 36 | B1524-583-CB0 20 5 B1805-581-0A0 14 6 B3403-581-000 8 40
B1151-581-000 4 35 | B1524-583-EB0 20 6 B1807-581-000 14 5 B3404-581-000 8 36
B1153-581-000 4 . 41 B1524-5683-FBO0 - 20 9 B1808-581-0A0 14 23 B3405-581-000 8 41
B1154-581-000 4 40 | B1524-583-GB0O 20 12 B1810-581-000 14 4 B3406-581-000 8 35
B1157-581-000 2 23 | B1524-583-HB0 20 15 B1811-581-000 14 1 B3411-581-000 8 2
B1161-586-000 16 8 | B1524-583-JCO 20 18 B1812-581-000 14 27 B3413-581-000 8 21
B1162-581-000 16 6 | B1524-583-JD0 20 21 B1813-581-000 14 26 B3414-581-000 8 24
B1169-581-000 10 27 B1524-583-KCO 20 22 B1814-581-000 14 17 B3415-586-000 8 25
B1170-586-000 16 1 B1524-583-KD0 20 23 B1830-581-BA0 14 32 B3416-586-000 8 20
B1171-581-000 4 33 B15624-583-LB0 20 24 B1830-581-CA0 14 31 B3417-582-000 8§ 33
B1171-586-000 16 3 | B1524-583-0B0 20 1 B1830-581-0A0 14 28 B3418-581-000 8 31
B1172-581-000-A 4 20 | B1524-586-EBO 8 17 B1830-582-TAO 14 46 B3419-122-000 17 17
B1184-581-000 4 37 B1524-586-FB0 8§ 18 B1835-581-000 14 35 B3420-122-000 17. 12
B1201-581-000 6 15 | B1524-586-FBO 18 17 B1837-582-0A0 14 34 B3423-581-0A0 17 14
B1202-581-000 6 16 | B1527-581-000-A 8 11 B1851-581-000 14 21 B3425-122-000 17 6
B1203-581-000 6 22 | B1528-581-000 8 7 B1852-581-000 14 19 B3426-122-000 17 8
B1204-586-000 6 50 | B1529-581-000 8 28 B1853-581-0A0 14 39 B3429-122-000 17 7
B1206-581-000 6 9 | B1530-581-000 8 29 B1855-581-000 14 42 B3431-552-000-A 17 16
B1209-582-000 6 6 | B1531-581-000 8 27 B1856-581-000 14 43 B3431-581-000 8 23
B1211-226-000 12 1 B1532-581-000 8 26 B1857-581-000 14 44 B3501-586-0A0 16 26
B1212-012-000 122 B1601-581-000 12 11 B1860-581-000 14 38 B3502-586-000 16 29
B1213-012-000 12 3 | B1602-581-0A0 12 24 B1861-581-000 14 37 B3503-586-000 16 27
B1214-038-000 16 33 B1603-155-0A0 1228 B1901-541-0A0 6 1 B3511-122-000 16 19
B1227-586-00A 6 54 B1604-012-000-A 12 31 B1902-541-000 6 2 B36512-122-000 16 18
B1301-581-000 6 45 | B1607-155-0A0-A 12 44 B1903-552-000 6 36 B3514-581-000 16 42
B1302-581-0B0 6 48 | B1608-555-000 12 50 B1904-541-0A0 6 3 B3515-5681-000 16 40
B1305-581-000 6 47 B1609-155-000 1227 B1905-541-A00 6 7 B3516-581-000 16 41
B1401-038-000 25 17 B1610-586-000 12 4 B1906-581-000 6 8 B3517-581-000 16 47
B1401-581-000 6 25 | B1611-155-000-A 12 19 B1906-581-000 6 37 B3518-581-000 16 46
B1404-581-0A0 6 30 B1613-582-D0C 18 7 B2101-586-000 10 32 B3519-581-000 16 45
B1404-581-000 6 31 B1613-582-E00 18 10 B2102-581-000 10 42 B3520-586-000 16 24
B1405-581-000 6 33 B1613-582-F00 1222 B2103-581-000 10 48 B3528-581-000-A 16 16
B1406-581-000 6 34 | BI613-582-F00 18 13 B2104-581-000 10 12 B3534-155-000 16 32
B1407-581-000 6 32 | B1613-582-M00 12 53 B2105-581-000 10 14 B3535-581-000 16 = 22
B1411-581-0A0 6 23 B1613-582-M00 18 16 B2106-581-000 10 1 B3536-122-000 16 4
B1414-581-000 6 38 | B1613-582-000 18 3 B2107-581-000 10 4 B3536-1565-000 16 .35
B1415-581-000 6 41 B1613-583-D00 20 20 B2110-581-000 10 39 B3536-581-000 - 16 .37

— 98 _




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE ~ REF PART NO PAGE REF
Lk H__NO % H N ik d H N % H _No
B35637-581-000 16 17 | MAT-40214Q00 24 18 S§5-4090615-SP 2 24 85-8090670-SP 25 3
B35639-122-000 16 49 | MAT-40215Q00 24 12 S5-4090615-SP 4 4 SS-8110410-TP 12 47
B3541-581-0A0 16 36 | MAT-40216Q00 24 14 S§-4090810-SP 14 40 SS-8110410-TP 12 49
B3542-581-000 16 12 | MAT-40217Q00 24 4 S§-4090810-SP 14 45 SS-8110410-TP 14 22
B3543-581-000 16 11 MAT-40218Q00 24 9 S§-4090815-Sp 16 25 S§S-8110510-SP 10 23
B3546-581-000 16 38 | MAT-40301Q00 24 24 SS-4091010-SP 8§ b S5-8110610-SP 14 18
B3547-581-000 16 44 | MAT-40302Q00 24 25 $5-4091015-SP 4 38 SS-8110510-SP 22 24
B35561-581-000 16 48 | MAT-40303QA0 24 27 S§8-4091015-SP 16 13 SS-8110530-TP 14 30
B8201-581-0B0-A 17 1 MAT-40306Q00 24 21 SS-4110615-8SP 4 34 $S-8110710-SP 2 18
B8201-581-000-A 17 2 | MAT-40307Q00 24 22 SS-4110615-SP 22 13 S§-8110710-SP 4 11
B8202-581-000 17 3 | MAT-90101RAQ 26 13 SS-4110715-SP 4 8 SS-8110750-SP 12 20
B8230-586-A0A 22 27 | MAT-50102R00 26 18 SS-4110715-SP 16 5 SS-8110750-SP 14 2
B8230-586-A00 22 1 MAT-90103R00 26 14 S§8-4110815-8P 2 8 SS-8150410-SP 10 30
B8230-586-B00 22 4 | MAT-90104RA0 26 21 S5S-4110815-SP 2 16 S5§-8150410-SP 10 31
B8230-586-C00 22 28 | MAT-90106R00 26 20 S§-4110815-SP 4 42 S8-8160510-TP 10 21
B9117-012-000 14 33 | MAT-90107RAQ 26 15 SS-4110815-SP 10 34 8S-8160510-TP 14 14
B9117-562-A00 14 47 | MDP-580B1400 6 29 SS-4110815-SPp 13 22 SS-8150710-SP 6 49
MSG-19651100 6 56 S5S-4110915-SP 2 3 S§-8150710-SP 12 18
CM-3002000-A1 22 30 SS-4110915-Sp 10 6 S§-8150710-SP 13 19
CM-3002000-B1 2 29 NM-6061061-SE 23 8 SS-4110915-SP 10 49 §§-8150710-SP 14 12
CM-3002001-A1 2 28 | NM-6100663-SE 23 20 SS-4111015-SP 8 43 $8-8160710-TP 12 6
CM-3002001-01 2 27 NS-6080210-SP 16 39 S§-5090610-Sp 6 40 $S-8150750-SP 4 21
CQ-2020000-00 10 37 NS-6090310-SP 8 42 SS8-5090610-SP 24 7 S§-8150750-SP 12 8
CQ-2020000-00 14 24 | NS-6090310-SP 14 41 SS-5090610-SP 24 17 SS-8150750-SP 12 13
CQ-2520000-00 10 19 | NS-6090310-SP 16 9 SS-5090710-SP 10 41 SS-8150750-SP 12 21
€Q-3030000-00 6 4 | NS-6090310-SP 16 14 $S-6060210-SP 4 17 SS-8160760-SP - 12 39 |
CQ-3030000-00 12 12 | NS-6110420-SP 13 24 SS-6080410-SP 24 5 8§8-8151150-SP 6 b
CQ-3030000-00 12 26 | NS-6123881-SE 23 16 SS-6080410-SP 24 13 S§-8151160-SP 6 17
(CQ-3030000-00 12 40 | NS-6150310-SP 2 10 SS-6080610-TP 24 19 S58-8151160-SP 6 51
CQ-3030000-00 12 41 NS-6150430-SP 13 36 S$§-6080720-SP 10 9 SS-8151550-SP 6 53
CQ-3030000-00 14 11 NS-6620310-SP 8§ 32 S5-6081210-SP 16 43 SS-8151650-SP 10 52
CQ-3030000-00 16 2 NS-6680410-SP 127 S§8-6090510-SP 16 7 $S-81515650-SP 10 57
CS-087101A-SH 14 13 S8-6090510-SP 16 10 $5-8620610-SP 12 25
CS-1470710-SH 12 46 | PD-0201500-00 8 30 8S-6090620-SP 8§ 10 SS-8660410-SP 14 7
CS-1470710-SH 12 48 S§-6090630-SP 14 3 SS-8660530-TP 6 21
CS-147121B-S8H 6 20 | RE-0500711-KP 12 32 SS-6090670-TP 6 24 S5-8660610-TP 6 11
' RE-0600000-K0 8§ 22 SS-6110480-SP 22 29 SS-8660610-TP 10 62
D1208-555-D00 6 55 | RE-0600000-K0 10 38 SS-6110710-TP 26 16 S§-8660610-TP 14 9
D1440-583-1H00 6 26 | RE-0700000-KB 26 17 SS-6110870-TP 14 29 S5-8660810-TP 6 19
RE-0800000-KO 13 6 SS-6111010-SP 14 36 S5-8660810-TP 13 29
EA-9500B01-00 10 67 | RO-0611801-00 13 16 SS-6111110-SP 14 25 S5-8661040-TP 13 28
R0-0691801-00 13 25 SS-6111440-Sp 10 26 $S-8680730-SP 6 10
MAT-12007000 24 11 R0-0742401-00 13 10 S§-6120930-TP 13 8 SS-8681650-TP 6 46
MAQ-01001000 25 24 | R0O-0982401-00 17 4 $S-6121030-SN 10 - 61 SS-9150730-SP 26 19
MAQ-010020A0 25 20 | RO-1482402-00 16 15 $S-6121210-SP 1317 SS-9182010-SN 17 9
MAQ-01003000 25 19 | R0-1482402-00 16 34 88-6121610-TP 12 51
MAQ-01004000 26 22 | RO-1542401-00 10 58 $S-6151040-Sp 22 2 TA-0290301-MC 10 44
MAQ-010050A0 25 1 R0-4453001-00 6 52 SS-6661110-SP 6 13 TA-0290301-MO 10 47
MAQ-01005000 26 b $S-6700710-SH 17 6 TA-0370301-MO 10 64
MAQ-01006000 26 6 SD-0380551-SL 4 46 S§-7060310-SP 10 36 TA-0620301-MO 6 14
MAQ-01007000 25 11 SD-0380652-SL 2 13 8S-7080410-SP 12 28 TA-0690801-R0 4 6
MAQ-01008000 25 7 SD-0490261-SP 22 17 SS-7080510-TP 6 27 TA-0750704-RO 4 1
MAQ-01009000 25 8 | SD-0550502-SP 14 20 SS-7080510-TP 10 11 TA-1250406-R0 2 4
MAQ-01010000 25 12 | SD-0600401-SD 8§ 34 SS-7081310-SP 22 18 TA-1250406-R0 4 9
MAQ-01011000 25 10 | SD-1000401-SP 10 13 SS-7090410-SP 6 44 TA-1250406-R0 10 22
MAQ-01012000 25 156 | SD-1020961-SP 12 52 S§-7090410-SP 10 55 TA-1250705-R0O 4 2
MAQ-01013000 26 16 SK-3412000-SC 22 26 SS-7090910-SP 10 54 TA-1750502-R0 13 30
MAQ-01014000 26 14 | SK-3452000-SE 23 18 S5-7090910-TP 8 16 TA-2050406-RO 4 5
MAQ-01015000 26 13 SK-3482000-SC 22 5 S§-7110710-SP 8§ 8 TA-2351004-RO 2 5
MAQ-01017000 25 18 | SK-3482000-3C 26 11 SS-7110810-SP 10 29 TA-2351004-RO 4 19
MAQ-01018000 26 21 SM-9061080-SE 23 11 SS-7110810-SP 16 23
MAT-40101MAO 26 1 SM-9061203-SE 17 21 SS-7110840-SP 22 9 WP-0371026-SD 6 39
MAT-40103M00 26 8 | SM-9062053-SR 17 11 SS-7110910-SP 13 2 WP-0450826-SC 22 25
MAT-40104M00 26 4 | SQ-1110401-MZ 16 ~ 28 SS-7111110-TP 6 42 WP-0480856-SP 22 20
MAT-40106M00 26 6 | SQ-1110401-MZ 16 30 SS-7111120-SP 24 15 Wp-0501016-SC 22 6
MAT-40107M00 26 5 [ SQ-1110402-MZ 16 21 SS-7111310-TP 1230 WP-0560860-SE 23 14
MAT-40108MAO 26 9 | SS-1080510-SP 10 16 SS-7111410-SP 1237 WP-0621016-SD 13 35
MAT-40108MOA 26 2 | S8-2060510-SP 10 66 88-7111810-SP 24 3 WP-0621016-SD 22 3
MAT-40110MAQ 26 10 | SS-2090710-SP 4 18 S$S8-7121410-SP 12 45 WP-0621016-SD 26 12
MAT-40201QA0 24 26 S8-2090710-SP - 26 7 §S-7620750-SP 13 13 WP-0651001-SB 22 19
MAT-40206Q00 24 23 | SS-3090510-SP 10 28 S8-7680870-SP 10 50 WP-1401669-ST. 23 21
MAT-40207Q00 24 20 | SS-3090610-SP 2 22 8S-7681750-TP 6 12 WS-0531060-KR 23 15
MAT-40211QA0 24 1 S$8-3110310-SP. 26 3 88-8080310-TP 25 9 WS-0641560-KR 23 3
MAT-40211Q00 24 2 | SS-4080415-SP 12 35 S§-8090410-SP 24 10 WS-1002560-KR 23 19
MAT-40212Q00 24 6 SS-4090610-SP 256 23 S§-8090540-SP 13 34 WZ-1052010-KP 13 26
MAT-40213Q00 24" ©16 | SS-4090615-SP 20 SS-8090670-SP 4 25

2

- 29 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ik 4 " _No % " N0 & " NO Pt H_No
110-18504 2 21
110-23702 17 19
110-23751 17 15
110-23801 17 20
110-24403 17 18
110-24510 17 10
110-47107 17 13
110-52701 13 12
110-77500 22 21
110-77567 22 7
110-77609 22 22
110-78003 22 16
110-78102 22 14
110-78250 22 8
111-83100 23 17
111-83167 23 1
111-83209 23 10
139-11003 4 3

- 30 -




oJLBKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q

8-2-1, KOKURYO - GHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182-8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright ©) 1998—2000 JUKI CORP.
ZRONB LR TER, HETHI L
ERELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI &

T182-8655 MR AA HEHETS-2-1
TEL. 03-3480-1111(1 %) TEL. 03-3430-4001(¥ 1 ¥ L1 )

BRLKSD, SHEBS
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

HoDON=Y YR MIARBBROEDFELCEETIENHY ET.
% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.

KT OR=Y YR iE, 2000512AREOHRLRTHERLE=EDTT,
% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of December 2000.

2001. 6. Printed in Japan (E)






